, 04-02-	2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101654	4767 ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Foveonics, Inc.
(a) Richard B. Merrill	Internal Address:
(b) Tsung-Wen Lee	DE CONTROL
(c)	60
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes No	Street Address: 10131 Bubb Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City Cupertino State CA ZIP 95014
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	-
Execution Date: August 5, 1998	-
4. Application number (e) or percent member (e).	9/813486
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: August 5. 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Improved CMOS Active Pixel Sensor Using Native Transistors	
Transistors	
Additional num	mbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward C. Kwok	
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON</u> ,	_
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	— Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional feet required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
, DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it	information i ≰ true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Date

447319 v

PATENT REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0661

TTY. DOCKET NO: NS-3589 US

Atı ey Docket No.: NS-3589 US

Eh

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Richard B. Merrill	of _	890 Patrol Road, Woodside, California 94062
Tsung-Wen Lee	of	1055 Eagle Ridge Way, Milpitas, California 95035
	Califoornia	corporation, having a place of business at 10131 Bubb ns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world
IMPROVED CMOS ACTIVE F	IXEL SEN	ISOR USING NATIVE TRANSISTORS
applications and patents of every country for said extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result named assignee to apply for patents of foreign of further authorization from us; we agree to execut foreign applications, and generally to do everyth nominees, at their request and expense, in obtain	d invention, lting from the countries for the all papers sing possible sing and enformarks to issu	ion on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent, including divisions, reissues, continuations and the filing of said applications; we authorize the aboversaid invention, and to claim all rights of priority without is useful in connection with said United States and the to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and forcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we use all patents granted for said invention to the above-
	·	Richard B. Merrill
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose a acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	name(s) is(a he same in l	Pikines, Notang Relie personally appeared sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of are) subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
		NESS my hand and official seal.

437791 vl

SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires AUG 11, 1998

- 1 -

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0662

ty. Docket No.: NS-3589 US

Executed this 5 day of hugest, 1998.

The sung-Wen Lee

State of California ss.

County of Sante Clara ss.

On 8/5/98 before me, Nowna Pikiner, Notary lubble personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NONNA PHONER COMM # 1035862 Notory Public - Colifornia sania Clara County

427701 ...1

My Comm. Expires AUG 11, 1998

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

437791 v1

- 2 -

PATENT
REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0663